RESOLUTION No. R 263085

(R-85-1914)

Adopted on

1985 MAY 6

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for

THE CONSTRUCTION OF SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD STORM DRAIN, San Diego,

California

filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on MAY 6 1985 and bearing official Document No. W.O. 118507 be, and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for

THE CONSTRUCTION OF SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD STORM DRAIN.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the Pipeline License No. 11001986-25 with the Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway Company for the purpose of accomplishing work within the railroad right-of-way.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$50,000 from Revenue Sharing Fund 18013, CIP No. 11-217 SORRENTO VALLEY ROAD DRAIN - 1700 FEET SOUTH OF ARBUTAS STREET is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/sas

Bid No. 6418 A.C. No. 85959 See Document No.

CITY CLERK, 3 DELICE 1385 NPR 24 PM 12: 06 SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

my lake

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

AC <u>85959</u>

| forth in | the f | oregoing | resolutio | that the on is ava | e money r ilable in tl | equired for the Treasur | or the a y, or is | llotment o anticipated | f funds l to come | for the purpose set e into the Treasury, | |
|---|--|---|--|---|---|--|---|---|---|---|--|
| Amo | unt \$ | 50,000 | .00 | | | Fu | nd _180 | 013 | | | |
| Purp | ose _ | Authori | zing ex | penditu | re of fu | nds for | the co | nstructio | n of Sc | orrento Valley | |
| | 1 | Road st | orm dra | in. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | B -8 | By | an | |
| | | | | | | | Auditor and Comptroller | | | | |
| Date | | April 1 | .5 | ., 19_85 | <u>-</u> | B; | y | Kin | e Su | adley | |
| | | | , , | | ACCOL | | | | | J | |
| LINE | CY PY | FUND | DEPT | ORG. | ACCOUNT | ORDER | ACCT. | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY | AMOUNT | |
| 1 | | | 30244 | 101 | 4220 | 112170 | | | | \$50,000.00 | |
| | [| | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | I | | | | | TOTAL AM | OUNT | \$50,000,00 | |
| provision requirent the purp in the T the same anticipat | nt au ns of nents pose (reasu e are ted to | thorized the Chai of the Co of said c ry, or are to be dra o come i | by the heater of the Charter of contract, e anticipa awn, and anto the | ereto att e City of the Cithat suff tted to c that the Creasury | ached reso f San Dieg ty of San I ficient more ome into the said mone , to the cr | lution, cano; and I d Diego, thaneys to meys to meys to meys to meys to meys now ac | n be incu o hereby t suffici eet the y, to the tually in | urred without further continuous money obligations are credit of the the Treasu | out the viertify, in shave be of said of the appropriately, toget | olation of any of the conformity with the een appropriated for contract are actually priation from which the moneys | |
| Not to e | xceed | l \$ | - | | | | | Auditor | and Co | mptroller | |
| Dated _ | | | | , 19 | | В | Y | | | | |
| PURPOS | Date April 15 , 19 85 ACCOUNTING DATA ACCTG CY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCT. BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT | | | | | | | | | | |
| VENDO | R | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ACCO | UNITING D | NTA | | | | |
| | | FUED | DE5- | 655 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | JOB | OPER. | DENIE (CO. III | FACULTY | AMOUNT | |
| LINE | PY | FUND | JEPT | JAG. | ACCOUNT | | ACCT. | BENT/EGUIP | FACILITY | AMOUNT | |
| | † | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | I | | I | 1 | [| | | | | |

R-263085

1985

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE

AC <u>85959</u>

| Passed and adopted by the Counc | il of The City of San 1 | Diego on | M | AY 6 1985 | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------------|-------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| by the following vote: | or the day of dan a | orego on | | , | | | | |
| Councilmen Bill Mitchell Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Dick Murphy Uvaldo Martinez Mayor Roger Hedgecock | Yeas Yeas | Nays | Not Present | Ineligible | | | | |
| AUTHE | NTICATED BY: | | | | | | | |
| | ***** | | OGER HEDGEO | , | | | | |
| (Seal) | | | | LES G. ABDELNOUR, he City of San Diego, California. | | | | |
| | By | Elle | n Bou | and Deputy. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California | | | | | | | |
| | Resolution R-2 | 63 0 85 | Adont-4 N | MAY 6 1985 | | | | |

.

RECEIVEN
CITY CLERK'S UTFICE
1995 APR 24 PM 12: 06
SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

3.3

Carried GAP

. . . .